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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 30th June 2021 

Celebrations 

This week we are celebrating the awesome efforts and achievements of: 

Buttercups: Scarlett and Alex  Poppy: Henry and Mimi 
Willow: Tom and Thomas Oakwood: Amelia, Evie S and Beatrice 

You can view the celebration assembly at https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0ihoy9YjBJQ 
 
Dear Parents, 

The final figure raised in the FOTS Young Entrepreneurs Challenge was £598.19! 

Well done to all of the children and thank you to everyone who supported the brilliant businesses 
we saw this year. 
 
FOTS End of Term party - save the date 
We are awaiting confirmation as to whether this can go ahead in line with government guidelines. 
Please hold the date of the 22nd July 4.30 - 6.00pm for the annual end of term party, which will be 
held at Chapel Barn, Twineham. 
  

Diary Dates 

 

Friday 9th July  School closed for INSET 

Thursday 15th July, 1:30pm Class Changeover Taster Afternoon 

Friday 16th July ‘Day of Sport’ Celebration 

Thursday 22nd July, 9am Year 6 Leavers’ Service on playground  – Year 6 parents invited to attend 

Friday 23rd July Last day of school year 

Thursday 2nd September  School closed for INSET 

Friday 3rd September  School closed for INSET 

Monday 6th September 1st day of Autumn Term 2021 for pupils in Years 1 - 6 

Monday 25th October  Half-term break 

Monday 1st November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 2nd November Back to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Friday 17th December Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January 2022 1st day of Spring Term 

Monday 21st February 2022 Half-term break 

Monday 6th June 2022 School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July 2022 School closed for INSET 
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West Sussex County Council 

Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher      


